

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23350 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2013

M. M. Styles Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant
In the matter between.
Rajkumar Mohansingh Bajaj ... Petitioner
Vs.
Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation) ... Respondent

Mr. Anirudha Hariani & Satyajit Roul for OL.
Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors.
Shadab Khan for Pharma Access for the Respondent.
Mustafa Kachwala i/b K. Law for the Respondent.
Sanidhya Arora i/b King Stubb & Kasiva for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE: 21 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Since I am informed that the pleadings are complete and the additional affidavit has been filed by the respondent. List the OLR as also the Interim Application for hearing. Learned counsel are directed to file their respective list of dates along with their brief note of submissions and case law.
2. Stand over to **12 September 2025** at 4.00 p.m.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)