

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23350 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2015

M. M. Styles Private Ltd. ...Applicant
In the matter of
Rajkumars Mohansing Bajaj ...Petitioner
Versus
Milestone Interactive Private Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Anirudh Harlani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Mustafa Kachwala i/b K. Law for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2 By consent, stand over to 19th September 2025 at 4.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]