

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23350 OF 2025

In

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT 53 OF 2019

M M Styles Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Rajkumar Mohansing BajajRESPONDENT

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

Official LiquidatorPETITIONER

V/S

Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd Cin No.RESPONDENT

U72200mh1997ptc109692

Adv. Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd.

Adv. Shadab Khan for Pharma Acess for Respondent.

Adv. Mustafa Kachwala and Sakshi i/by Krishnamurthy and Co. for Respondent.

Adv. Sanidhya Arora i/by King Stubb and Kasiva for Respondent No. 3.

Adv. Anirudh Hariani for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL and

Mr. Anil Bhagure Dy.OL present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/09/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)