

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23350 OF 2025

IN

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2013

M M Styles Private Limited ...Applicant

**In the matter between.**

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj ...Petitioner

Versus

Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.) ...Respondent

Mr. Anrudha Hariani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator and Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. OL, Present.

Mr. Mustafa K. a/w Sakshi Sri i/b Krishnamurthy & Co., for Applicant.

Mr. Shadab Khan.

Ms. Sanidhya Arora i/b King Stubb & Kasiva for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since it is informed that the valuer as appointed by this Court will require some more time.
2. Hence, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> November 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)