

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23350 OF 2025

IN

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

M M Styles Private Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Respondent

Mr. Mustafa Kachwala a/w Sakshi Sri (Through VC) i/b Krishnamurthy & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

Ms. Disha Mehta a/w Mohit Sahani i/b King Stubb and Kasiva for Secured Creditor Standard Chartered Bank (Through VC).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Since today it is not possible to take up the matter due to paucity of time.

Stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]