

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23350 OF 2025

IN

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

M M Styles Private Limited ..Applicant
In the matter between.
Rajkumar Mohansingh Bajaj ..Petitioner
Versus
Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) ...Respondent

Mr. Mustafa Kachwala, Ms. Sakshi S. i/b K Law for Applicant.

Mr. Dish Mehta i/b King Stubb & Kasiva for Respondent No. 3(Through VC)

Mr. Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access.

Mr. Harsh Moorjani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. The parties are at liberty to file written submissions in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 10th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]