

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
MEERA MAHESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
14:48:21 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 23350 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

M M Styles Private Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Respondent

Mr. Mustafa Kachwala a/w Mr. Shantam Mandhyan a/w Ms Sakshi Sri i/b K. Law
for Applicant.

Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access.

Mr. Sushant Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt Ltd.

Ms Anjali Gupta (through VC) i/b King STV/BB and Kasiva Respondent No.3

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator (through VC).

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Kachwala seeks time to file an affidavit setting out that the amount of
Rs. 27 lakhs, shown as TDS, has been duly deposited.

2 Let such affidavit be filed on or before 21st April 2026.

3 Stand over to 24th April 2026 for passing orders.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]